IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 139 OF 2014

USHA RANI ...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

G. PARAMESWARAN ...RESPONDENT(S)

ORDER

Despite granting last chance on 13.01.2015 by the Registrar to take steps to serve notice on the sole-respondent, the same is not complied with by the petitioner.

In view of the above, the transfer petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

•											. 1	J
(V.												

NEW DELHI, MAY 6, 2015

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 139/2014

USHA RANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.PARAMESWARAN

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 06/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite granting last chance on 13.01.2015 by the Registrar to take steps to serve notice on the sole-respondent, the same is not complied with by the petitioner.

In view of the above, the transfer petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)